Week 1

9/2/2012

2011 WYOMING 3A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Upcoming Games

Scores

Buffalo 41, Worland 0

Douglas 20, Green River 14
Cody 28, Lander Valley 0
Wheatland 45, Rawlins 35
Powell 21, Riverton O

Teton ID 37, Jackson 14

Star Valley 20, Snake River ID 10

Douglas @ Cody

Riverton @ Green River
Star Valley @ Lander Valley
Buffalo @ Powell

Jackson @ Rawlins
Worland @ Torrington

No stats were received for games in blue

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

368

185

454
12
41
65

161

Team
Buffalo

Rawlins

Buffalo

Rawlins: Riverton
Buffalo

Worland

Douglas

LSS S8 S8 S8 S8 S8 S8 S8 _SS S8 S8 S8 S8 SN

Douglas
Buffalo
Torrington
Lander Valley
Riverton
Rawlins

Star Valley
Powell
Cody
Worland
Green River
Jackson

238
185
90
295
12
18
12
29
70
75
53
28

29

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

East Overall

0-0 1-0
0-0 1-0
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-1
0-0 0-1
0-0 0-1
West Overall
0-0 1-0

Player
T Rogers, 21 - Buffalo
J Krening, 15 - Rawlins
S 3 - Powell
J Krening, 15 - Rawlins
J Krening, 15 - Rawlins: W 4 - Riverton
T Rogers, 21 - Buffalo
B Sanderson, 23 - Douglas: | Varela, 10 - Rawlins
| Varela, 10 - Rawlins
C17 - Powell
N 21 - Cody
| Varela, 10 - Rawlins
G Monroe, 17 - Buffalo

R Linduarm, 83 - Lander Valley
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Week 1

TEAM RUSHING
Buffalo
Green River
Cody
Rawlins
Douglas

Star Valley
Powell
Lander Valley
Riverton
Worland
Torrington
Jackson

TEAM PASSING
Rawlins
Powell
Douglas
Green River
Star Valley
Riverton
Cody
Worland
Buffalo
Lander Valley
Torrington
Jackson

TEAM OFFENSE
Buffalo
Green River
Rawlins
Douglas
Powell

Cody

Star Valley
Riverton
Lander Valley
Worland
Jackson
Torrington

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT

368.0
257.0
206.0
172.0
168.0
168.0
135.0
109.0
77.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

185.0
166.0
151.0
115.0
99.0
96.0
89.0
53.0
47.0
25.0
0.0
0.0

7.4
6.0
5.6
5.5
4.4
4.9
4.1
33
2.5
0.6
0.0
0.0

15.4
20.8
15.1
115
14.1
8.0
223
133
11.8
6.3
0.0
0.0

368
257
206
172
168
168
135
109
77
14
0
0

185
166
151
115
99
96
89
53
a7
25
0
0

50
43
37
31
38
34
33
33
31
22
0
0

comp
12
8
10

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT

415.0
372.0
357.0
319.0
301.0
295.0
267.0
173.0
134.0
67.0
0.0
0.0

6.9
6.0
6.2
5.2
6.0
6.1
5.0
3.1
3.2
1.7
0.0
0.0

415
372
357
319
301
295
267
173
134
67
0
0

60
62
58
61
50
48
53
55
42
39
0
0
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COMP %
44%
47%
43%
53%
37%
50%
36%
24%
40%
44%

0%
0%

OO WRrRFRPRFRPROONERRKRO

D

O OONOOOREFENWN

2

OO0 0000k OFRr OO

1ST DWN
4

O OONNREROUIONN

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

41.0
14.0
35.0
20.0
21.0
28.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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5
15
15
20
10

4
14
10
12
17

0

0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

INT'S

T

9/2/2012

QB EFF
119.0
175.6
127.3
99.8
98.0
50.3
68.0
49.7
145.5

11

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!
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Week 1

RUSH DEFENSE
Jackson
Torrington
Buffalo
Powell

Cody
Riverton
Rawlins
Green River
Lander Valley
Star Valley
Douglas
Worland

PASS DEFENSE
Jackson
Torrington
Cody
Worland
Buffalo

Star Valley
Lander Valley
Powell
Douglas
Green River
Riverton
Rawlins

TEAM DEFENSE
Torrington
Jackson
Buffalo

Cody

Powell

Star Valley
Lander Valley
Riverton
Green River
Douglas
Worland
Rawlins

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
2.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
14.0 0.6
77.0 2.5
109.0 33
135.0 4.1
155.0 43
168.0 4.4
206.0 5.6
209.0 5.1
257.0 6.0
368.0 7.4

YD/GM  YD/ATT

0.0
0.0
25.0
47.0
53.0
58.0
89.0
96.0
115.0
151.0
166.0
291.0

YD/GM  YD/ATT

0.0
0.0
67.0
134.0
173.0
267.0
295.0
301.0
319.0
372.0
415.0
446.0

0.0
0.0
2.8
4.7
3.1
2.6
8.1
4.0
6.1
6.6
9.8
12.7

0.0
0.0
1.7
3.2
3.1
4.2
6.1
6.0
5.2
6.0
6.9
7.6

YDVS  ATTVS

0 0
0 0
14 22
77 31
109 33
135 33
155 36
168 38
206 37
209 41
257 43
368 50
YD VS
0 0
0 0
25 9
47 10
53 17
58 22
89 11
96 24
115 19
151 23
166 17
291 23

YDVS  ATTVS

0
0
67
134
173
267
295
301
319
372
415
446

0
0
39
42
55
63
48
50
61
62
60
59

TDVS

AP RPARLPNOOOOOO

0%
0%
44%
40%
24%
18%
36%
50%
53%
43%
47%
65%

PT/GM
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

= =
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12
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Week 1

RUSHING

Tyler Rogers, 21
Logan Barker, 34
Jalen Krening, 15
Pehringer, 22
Huber, 12
Brough, 3

Blaine Christensen, 23
Adam Kroupa, 3
C Myers, 34

Jack Mazurie, 32

PASSING

Jalen Krening, 15
Cragoe, 17
Matthews, 10
Huber, 12
Webb, 4

Neary, 9
Wartman, 7
Battleson, 20
Dylan Marton, 4
Haderlie, 2

RECEIVING
Schwahn, 3

Ryan Herd, 17
Neuman, 21
Isaac Jefferson, 7
Ivan Varela, 10
Blake Sanderson, 23
Haderlie, 2
Belville, 12
Adam Sigala, 5
Sleep, 46

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Jalen Krening, 15
Tyler Rogers, 21
Huber, 12
Cragoe, 17
Matthews, 10
Pehringer, 22
Logan Barker, 34
Webb, 4
Battleson, 20
Mcgarvin, 10

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM
238.0
123.0
110.0
92.0
89.0
76.0
72.0
56.0
55.0
53.0

YD/GM
185.0
166.0
151.0
115.0
96.0
89.0
55.0
52.0
47.0
47.0

YD/GM
90.0
84.0
75.0
61.0
59.0
58.0
52.0
42.0
39.0
39.0

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
295.0
238.0
204.0
185.0
162.0
128.0
127.0
121.0
109.0
104.0

YD/ATT TOTYD

11.9 238
4.9 123
6.5 110
4.8 92
4.7 89
6.3 76
8.0 72
5.1 56
5.5 55
4.1 53
YD/COMP TOT YD
6.9 185
9.8 166
6.6 151
6.1 115
4.2 96
8.1 89
4.2 55
8.7 52
4.7 47
3.6 47
YD/REC TOTYD
18.0 90
16.8 84
75.0 75
30.5 61
19.7 59
14.5 58
13.0 52
14.0 42
39.0 39
39.0 39

YD/ATT TOTYD

6.7
11.9
5.4
7.4
5.6
5.8
4.9
4.2
9.1
20.8

295
238
204
185
162
128
127
121
109
104

ATT D
20 3
25 0
17 1
19 1
19 0
12 1
9 1
11 0
10 1
13 0
comp ATT
12 27
8 17
10 23
10 19
12 23
4 11
3 13
3 6
4 10
4 13
REC D
5 2
5 0
1 0
2 1
3 1
4 0
4 1
3 0
1 0
1 1

ATT ™
44
20
38
25
29
22
26
29
12
5

OO O0OORrRrEFRFOOWER

SCHOOL
Buffalo
Douglas
Rawlins
Cody
Green River
Star Valley
Green River
Green River
Cody
Lander Valley

COMP % TD/INT QB EFF

44% 2/1 119.0
47% 3/1 175.6
43% 2/0 127.3
53% 1/2 99.8
52% 0/4 52.5
36% 0/2 68.0
23% 0/0 58.6
50% 1/0 177.8
40% 2/0 145.5
31% 0/0 61.1
SCHOOL

Powell

Green River

Cody

Rawlins

Rawlins

Douglas

Star Valley

Riverton

Douglas

Powell

PT/GM SCHOOL

8.0 Rawlins

18.0 Buffalo

0.0 Green River

0.0 Powell

6.0 Douglas

6.0 Cody

0.0 Douglas

0.0 Riverton

0.0 Star Valley

0.0 Worland

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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SCHOOL
Rawlins
Powell
Douglas
Green River
Riverton
Cody
Worland
Star Valley
Buffalo
Star Valley



Week 1

PUNT RETURN
Garrett Monroe, 17
Pehringer, 22
Adam Kroupa, 3
Fullerton, 5
Heny, 20

Adam Sigala, 5
William Clark, 1
Harkbank, 1

0

0
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KICK RETURN

Reb Linduarm, 83
Warner, 23

William Clark, 1
Hunt, 11

Colter Haman, 9
Mcgarvin, 10

Noah Rohrbacher, 38
Blake Sanderson, 23
Garrett Wilson, 5
Galey, 22
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SCORING

Tyler Rogers, 21
Schwahn, 3

Blaine Christensen, 23
C Myers, 34

Jalen Krening, 15
Ivan Varela, 10
Neuman, 21
George Hopkins, 44
Galloway, 25
Pehringer, 22
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PUNTING
1 lvan Varela, 10
2 Jaxon Hedges, 29
3 Garrett Boner, 37
4 Wartman, 7
5 Schwahn, 3
6 CMyers, 34
7 Webb, 4
8 Aaron Fenner, 33
9 Verner, 4
10 0, 82

KICKING

10,46
2 Zane Hengel, 23
3 Trumble, 11
40,82
5 Webb, 4
6 Omar Dozal, 81
7 Garrett Boner, 37
8 CMyers, 34
9 Schwahn, 3

10 Kyle Latorre, 56

YD/RET YD/GM

19.5 39.0
15.0 30.0
11.0 11.0
8.7 26.0
6.5 13.0
6.0 12.0
3.0 3.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

YD/RET YD/GM

29.0 29.0
23.5 47.0
22.0 22.0
18.0 18.0
18.0 18.0
16.8 67.0
16.0 32.0
16.0 16.0
14.5 29.0
12.0 12.0
PT/GM PT
18.0 18
15.0 15
12.0 12
10.0 10
8.0 8
8.0 8
6.0 6
6.0 6
6.0 6
6.0 6

TOTAVG NET AVG

47.8 43.8
44.3 36.8
40.8 38.0
393 33.7
35.0 28.5
34,5 24,5
32.7 28.3
31.0 31.0
28.3 243
26.0 26.0

TOTAVG NETAVG

60.0 40.0
50.6 34.9
45.0 27.0
43.6 24.0
43.0 43.0
40.3 25.0
40.3 27.5
39.8 25.8
36.3 323
25.0 25.0

TOTYD RET
39
30
11
26
13
12
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TOTYD RET
29
47
22
18
18
67
32
16
29
12
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PUNT/GN PUNT
4.0 4

4.0
5.0
7.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0

PWWWNRAYNUL DS

KICK/GM KICK
1.0
7.0
3.0
5.0
1.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
4.0
1.0

P AU DDERLOWNPR

SCHOOL
Buffalo
Cody
Green River
Riverton
Powell
Douglas
Green River
Riverton

SCHOOL
Lander Valley
Worland
Green River
Star Valley
Douglas
Worland
Lander Valley
Douglas
Green River
Riverton
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SCHOOL
Rawlins
Lander Valley
Douglas
Worland
Powell
Cody
Riverton
Buffalo
Green River
Star Valley

SCHOOL
Worland
Buffalo
Green River
Star Valley
Riverton
Rawlins
Douglas
Cody
Powell
Lander Valley

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

SCHOOL
Buffalo
Powell
Green River
Cody
Rawlins
Rawlins
Cody
Rawlins
Star Valley
Cody

9/2/2012



Week 1 9/2/2012

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK PASS BRK / INT BLK KICK SCHOOL

1 Ivan Varela, 10 29.0 29 11.5 11 5 1/0 0 1/0 0 Rawlins

2 George Hopkins, 44 26.0 26 9.5 9 5 0/0 0 0/0 1 Rawlins

3 Cragoe, 17 24.0 24 7.0 4 5 0/0 0 0/2 0 Powell

4 Blake Sanderson, 23 23.0 23 11.5 9 7 0/0 0 0/0 0 Douglas

5 Tyrel Smith, 55 22.0 22 7.5 7 4 0/0 1 1/0 0 Rawlins

6 Logan Barker, 34 20.0 20 9.5 11 3 1/0 0 0/0 0 Douglas

7 Kody Palmer, 9 20.0 20 5.0 2 4 0/0 0 2/0 0 Rawlins

8 Mcgarvin, 10 19.0 19 9.5 3 8 0/0 0 0/0 0 Worland

9 R Nieters, 8 19.0 19 2.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/3 0 Cody
10 Hernandez, 74 18.0 18 9.0 8 5 0/0 0 0/0 0 Worland
11 Jaxon Hedges, 29 17.0 17 8.0 2 6 1/0 0 0/0 0 ander Valley
12 Lujan, 53 16.0 16 5.0 6 1 1/0 0 1/0 0 Powell
13 Michael Addleman, 80 16.0 16 2.5 1 2 0/0 3 0/1 0 Douglas
14 B Fensner, 84 16.0 16 5.0 6 1 1/0 0 1/0 0 Cody
15 Robert Sloss, 61 15.0 15 7.0 8 2 1/0 0 0/0 0 ander Valley
16 Gertsch, 43 15.0 15 5.0 8 1 0/0 0 1/0 0 Star Valley
17 Nichols, 37 15.0 15 5.0 8 0 1/0 2 0/0 0 Star Valley
18 Phister, 30 15.0 15 7.5 5 5 0/0 0 0/0 0 Powell
19 Chris Crisler, 25 15.0 15 7.5 3 6 0/0 0 0/0 0 3reen River
20 Bay Parks, 53 15.0 15 6.5 5 2 1/1 0 0/0 0 Douglas
21 Battleson, 20 15.0 15 4.0 2 3 0/0 1 0/1 0 Star Valley
22 CSavage, 55 15.0 15 7.0 6 3 1/0 0 0/0 0 Riverton
23 lIsaiah Jefferson, 2 14.0 14 6.0 8 2 0/0 1 0/0 0 Rawlins
24 Patrick Hunter, 4 14.0 14 7.0 6 4 0/0 0 0/0 0 Worland
25 K Kluksdahl, 42 14.0 14 7.0 14 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 Cody
26 Schwahn, 3 14.0 14 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/2 0 Powell
27 Widdicombe, 11 13.5 14 6.5 4 4 0.5/0 0 0/0 0 Powell
28 Colter Haman, 9 13.0 13 5.5 1 3 2/0 0 0/0 0 Douglas
29 Rogers, 53 13.0 13 5.5 3 2 2/0 0 0/0 0 Worland
30 Garrett Boner, 36 13.0 13 6.0 4 3 0/1 0 0/0 0 Douglas
31 Fullerton, 5 13.0 13 2.0 2 1 0/0 2 1/0 0 Riverton
32 Adam Sigala, 5 13.0 13 3.0 2 2 0/0 1 0/1 0 Douglas
33 Hunter Rackley, 77 12.0 12 6.0 10 1 0/0 0 0/0 0 3reen River
34 Osborn, 18 12.0 12 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 1 Worland
35 Brady Barlow, 13 11.0 11 3.5 7 0 0/0 2 0/0 0 sreen River
36 Webb, 4 11.0 11 2.0 2 1 0/0 1 0/1 0 Riverton
37 Cason Filbert, 7 11.0 11 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 2/0 0 Buffalo
38 Dalton Burgner, 8 11.0 11 4.0 6 0 1/0 1 0/0 0 Douglas
39 Galey, 22 11.0 11 4.5 5 2 0/0 1 0/0 0 Riverton
40 Steeds, 77 11.0 11 5.5 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0 Riverton
41 Garrett Wilson, 5 11.0 11 5.5 7 2 0/0 0 0/0 0 3reen River
42 Travis Boulette, 66 11.0 11 2.5 1 1 1/0 0 1/0 0 ander Valley
43 Brough, 3 11.0 11 5.5 7 2 0/0 0 0/0 0 Star Valley
44 Burton, 4 10.0 10 5.0 6 2 0/0 0 0/0 0 Star Valley
45 Martinez, 32 10.0 10 5.0 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0 Worland
46 Aaron Fenner, 33 10.0 10 45 3 2 1/0 0 0/0 0 Buffalo
47 Blaine Christensen, 23 10.0 10 3.5 3 1 1/0 1 0/0 0 3reen River
48 Vincent, 80 10.0 10 4.5 1 3 0/1 0 0/0 0 Riverton
49 Thomas Gamblin, 40 10.0 10 5.0 6 2 0/0 0 0/0 0 Rawlins
50 lsaac Jefferson, 7 10.0 10 5.0 2 4 0/0 0 0/0 0 Rawlins

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats



Week 1 9/2/2012
Worland Warriors
2011 Overall Record: 0-1 3A West
Team Per Game Averac Worland ’ Opp vs. Worland
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
14.0 22.0 0.6 '/ 368.0 50.0 7.4
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
53.0 4.0 24% | 47.0 4.0 40%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
67.0 39.0 17 | 4150  60.0 6.9
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 2.0 39.0 19.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
7.0 110 15.7 : 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ) POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 0.0 41.0 4.0 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
1.0 2.0 4.0 / 14.0 2.0 18.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
3 0 30 0 0 3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 31.0 31.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 60.0 40.0 7.0 50.6 349
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Buffalo 8/31/12 0-41 22-14 4-17 53 50-177 0-0/0 1-2/4 3-0
Defensive Stats 50-368 4-10 47 66-454 4-2/6 14-2/18 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Wartman, 7 20.0 1.5 20 13 0
Martinez, 32 5.0 0.8 5 6 0
Patrick Hunter, 4 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
Anderson, 3 -11.0 -11.0 -11 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Wartman, 7 55.0 18.3 55 3 13 23% 58.6 0 0
Anderson, 3 -2.0 -2.0 -2 1 4 25% 20.8 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Mcgarvin, 10 37.0 37.0 37 1 0
Bryant, 89 18.0 9.0 18 2 0
Beck, 84 -2.0 -2.0 -2 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 1 9/2/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Mcgarvin, 10 67.0 16.8 67 4
Warner, 23 47.0 23.5 47 2
Patrick Hunter, 4 -4.0 -4.0 -4 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Mcgarvin, 10 104.0 20.8 104 5 0 0.0
Wartman, 7 75.0 2.9 75 26 0 0.0
Warner, 23 47.0 23.5 47 2 0 0.0
Bryant, 89 18.0 9.0 18 2 0 0.0
Martinez, 32 5.0 0.8 5 6 0 0.0
Beck, 84 -2.0 -2.0 -2 1 0 0.0
Patrick Hunter, 4 -4.0 -1.3 -4 3 0 0.0
Anderson, 3 -13.0 -2.6 -13 5 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Wartman, 7 39.3 33.7 7.0 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
0, 46 60.0 40.0 1.0 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Mcgarvin, 10 19.0 19 9.5 3 8 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hernandez, 74 18.0 18 9.0 8 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Patrick Hunter, 4 14.0 14 7.0 6 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rogers, 53 13.0 13 5.5 3 2 2/0 0 0/0 0
Osborn, 18 12.0 12 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 1
Martinez, 32 10.0 10 5.0 4 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vines, 45 8.0 8 4.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Warner, 23 8.0 8 4.0 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garcia, 21 8.0 8 4.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mcelhinny, 88 7.0 7 3.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Pennington, 35 5.0 5 2.5 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vega, 51 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vega, 54 3.0 3 1.0 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Beck, 84 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Schaeffer, 82 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Diaz, 66 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
0,70 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dacus, 60 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hopkins, 42 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Star Valley Braves
2011 Overall Record: 1-0 3A West
Team Per Game Averac Star Valley ’ Opp vs. Star Valley
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
168.0 34.0 49 4 209.0 41.0 5.1
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
99.0 7.0 37% | 58.0 4.0 18%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
267.0 53.0 5.0 | 267.0 63.0 4.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 1.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 25 12.5 : 2.0 50 25.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
20.0 2.0 1.0 10.0 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.0 5.0 15.0 ! 8.0 2.0 12.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 2y 1 1 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 37.3 373
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.0 43.6 24.0 2.0 35.0 22.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Snake River ID 8/31/12 20-10 34-168 7-19 99 62-292 2-1/3 9-5/15 0-0
Defensive Stats 41-209 4-22 58 70-317 1-/1 8-2/12 1-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Brough, 3 76.0 6.3 76 12 1
Galloway, 25 50.0 3.6 50 14 1
Battleson, 20 28.0 7.0 28 4 0
Gertsch, 43 15.0 7.5 15 2 0
Nichols, 37 2.0 2.0 2 1 0
Haderlie, 2 -3.0 -3.0 -3 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Battleson, 20 52.0 17.3 52 3 6 50% 177.8 1 0
Haderlie, 2 47.0 11.8 47 4 13 31% 61.1 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Haderlie, 2 52.0 13.0 52 4 1
Battleson, 20 29.0 14.5 29 2 0
Allred, 86 18.0 18.0 18 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 1

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Hunt, 11 18.0 18.0 18 1
Galloway, 25 7.0 7.0 7 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Battleson, 20 109.0 9.1 109 12 0 0.0
Haderlie, 2 96.0 5.3 96 18 1 6.0
Brough, 3 76.0 6.3 76 12 1 6.0
Galloway, 25 57.0 3.8 57 15 1 6.0
Allred, 86 18.0 18.0 18 1 0 0.0
Hunt, 11 18.0 18.0 18 1 0 0.0
Gertsch, 43 15.0 7.5 15 2 0 0.0
Nichols, 37 2.0 2.0 2 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Haderlie, 2 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Galloway, 25 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Brough, 3 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
0, 82 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
0, 82 26.0 26.0 4.0 4
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
0, 82 43.6 24.0 5.0 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
0, 82 0 0 0 2 2
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT
Battleson, 20 15.0 15 4.0 2 3 0/0 1 0/1
Nichols, 37 15.0 15 5.0 8 0 1/0 2 0/0
Gertsch, 43 15.0 15 5.0 8 1 0/0 0 1/0
Brough, 3 11.0 11 5.5 7 2 0/0 0 0/0
Burton, 4 10.0 10 5.0 6 2 0/0 0 0/0
Wolfley, 70 9.0 9 4.5 7 1 0/0 0 0/0
Semadeni, 68 9.0 9 4.5 3 3 0/0 0 0/0
Allred, 86 8.0 8 2.0 2 1 0/0 2 0/0
Chris Erickson, 66 6.0 6 2.5 3 0 0/1 0 0/0
Taylor, 52 6.0 6 3.0 6 0 0/0 0 0/0
Watkins, 69 5.0 5 2.5 5 0 0/0 0 0/0
Hunt, 11 4.0 4 0.0 0 0 0/0 2 0/0
Haderlie, 2 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0
Galloway, 25 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
0, 82 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
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Week 1 9/2/2012

Powell Panthers
2011 Overall Record: 1-0 3A West
Team Per Game Averac Powell ’ Opp vs. Powell
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
135.0 33.0 41 ¢ 770 31.0 2.5
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
166.0 8.0 47% | 96.0 12.0 50%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
301.0  50.0 60 | 1730  55.0 3.1
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 13.0 6.5 ‘ 4.0 26.0 6.5
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 30 16 5.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
21.0 0.0 30 | 00 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.0 7.0 11.0 ! 3.0 6.0 9.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 1 3 / 1 4 -3
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG/ #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 ! 3.0 32.7 28.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 36.3 32.3 | 1.0 43.0 43.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Riverton 8/31/12 21-0 33-135 8-17 166 60-314 0-3/3 4-7/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 31-77 12-24 96 74-215 0-0/0 3-6/9 1-4
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Lynch, 39 31.0 6.2 31 5 0
Heny, 20 30.0 3.0 30 10 0
Cragoe, 17 19.0 2.4 19 8 0
Sleep, 46 18.0 6.0 18 3 0
Phister, 30 18.0 6.0 18 3 0
Ferro, 21 10.0 5.0 10 2 0
Ty Herd, 44 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
J Davis, 33 3.0 3.0 3 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Cragoe, 17 166.0 20.8 166 8 17 47% 175.6 3 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Schwahn, 3 90.0 18.0 90 5 2
Sleep, 46 39.0 39.0 39 1 1
Ferro, 21 29.0 29.0 29 1 0
Heny, 20 8.0 8.0 8 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Heny, 20 13.0 6.5 13 2

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 1 9/2/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Cragoe, 17 185.0 7.4 185 25 0 0.0
Schwahn, 3 90.0 18.0 90 5 2 15.0
Sleep, 46 57.0 14.3 57 4 1 6.0
Heny, 20 51.0 3.9 51 13 0 0.0
Ferro, 21 39.0 13.0 39 3 0 0.0
Lynch, 39 31.0 6.2 31 5 0 0.0
Phister, 30 18.0 6.0 18 3 0 0.0
Ty Herd, 44 6.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
J Davis, 33 3.0 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Schwahn, 3 15.0 15 2 0 3 0 0
Sleep, 46 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Schwahn, 3 35.0 28.5 4.0 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Schwahn, 3 36.3 32.3 4.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Schwahn, 3 0 0 0 3 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Cragoe, 17 24.0 24 7.0 4 5 0/0 0 0/2 0
Lujan, 53 16.0 16 5.0 6 1 1/0 0 1/0 0
Phister, 30 15.0 15 7.5 5 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Schwahn, 3 14.0 14 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/2 0
Widdicombe, 11 135 13.5 6.5 4 4 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Sleep, 46 9.0 9 4.0 4 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Ty Herd, 44 5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Lynch, 39 5.0 5 2.0 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Werbelow, 50 5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Patterson, 84 4.5 4.5 2.0 1 1 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Riley Stringer, 77 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Heny, 20 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Matt Schroeder, 75 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Baxter, 4 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mundy, 65 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hartman, 85 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Michael, 79 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
0,51 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Jackson Broncs

2011 Overall Record: 0-1 3A West
Team Per Game Averac Jackson ’ Opp vs. Jackson
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 / 00 0.0 0.0
Passing YD COMP COMP %! YD COMP COMP %
0.0 0.0 0% | 0.0 0.0 0%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD gy POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 0 / 0 0 0
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG/ #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Teton ID 8/31/12 14-37  0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats - - 0 - -/0 -/0 -
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Week 1 9/2/2012
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Green River Wolves

2011 Overall Record: 0-1 3A West
Team Per Game Averac Green River ’ Opp vs. Green River
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
257.0 43.0 6.0 ! 168.0 38.0 4.4
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
115.0 10.0 53% | 151.0 10.0 43%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
372.0 62.0 6.0 | 319.0 61.0 5.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 14.0 7.0 ‘ 2.0 12.0 6.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 51 17.0 : 2.0 34 17.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
14.0 1.0 1.0 | 200 1.0 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
12.0 6.0 18.0 ! 9.0 7.0 17.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 2 30 0 0 3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 40.8 38.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 45.0 27.0 | 4.0 40.3 27.5
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Douglas 8/31/12 14-20 43-257 10-19 115 77-437 1-1/2 12-6/18 1-2
Defensive Stats 38-168 10-23 151 75-365 1-2/3 9-7/17 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Huber, 12 89.0 4.7 89 19 0
Blaine Christensen, 23 72.0 8.0 72 9 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Huber, 12 115.0 11.5 115 10 19 53% 99.8 1 2
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Ryan Herd, 17 84.0 16.8 84 5 0
Trumble, 11 18.0 9.0 18 2 0
Blaine Christensen, 23 13.0 4.3 13 3 1
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Adam Kroupa, 3 11.0 11.0 11 1
William Clark, 1 3.0 3.0 3 1
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Week 1 9/2/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Garrett Wilson, 5 29.0 14.5 29 2
William Clark, 1 22.0 22.0 22 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Huber, 12 204.0 5.4 204 38 0 0.0
Blaine Christensen, 23 85.0 7.1 85 12 2 12.0
Ryan Herd, 17 84.0 16.8 84 5 0 0.0
Adam Kroupa, 3 67.0 5.6 67 12 0 0.0
Brady Barlow, 13 40.0 10.0 40 4 0 0.0
Garrett Wilson, 5 29.0 14.5 29 2 0 0.0
William Clark, 1 25.0 12.5 25 2 0 0.0
Trumble, 11 18.0 9.0 18 2 0 2.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Blaine Christensen, 23 12.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Trumble, 11 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Verner, 4 28.3 24.3 3.0 3
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Trumble, 11 45.0 27.0 3.0 3
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Trumble, 11 0 0 0 2 2
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Chris Crisler, 25 15.0 15 7.5 3 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Rackley, 77 12.0 12 6.0 10 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Barlow, 13 11.0 11 3.5 7 0 0/0 2 0/0 0
Garrett Wilson, 5 11.0 11 5.5 7 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blaine Christensen, 23 10.0 10 3.5 3 1 1/0 1 0/0 0
Layton Hix, 78 7.0 7 3.5 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kamen Mitchell, 72 6.0 6 3.0 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ryan Herd, 17 6.0 6 3.0 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Connor Rackley, 62 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Shane Arcoren, 36 4.0 4 2.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Adam Kroupa, 3 4.0 4 0.0 0 0 0/0 2 0/0 0
Hayden Love, 79 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Senter Timmons, 42 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Moorman, 75 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Rust, 32 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ezekiel Mamalis, 15 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Clark, 1 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Shablo, 26 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Cody Broncs
2011 Overall Record: 1-0 3A West
Team Per Game Averac Cody ’ Opp vs. Cody
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
206.0 37.0 56 !/ 109.0 33.0 3.3
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
89.0 4.0 36% | 25.0 4.0 44%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
2950  48.0 61 | 1340 420 3.2
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 30.0 15.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 40 70 17.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
28.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.0 1.0 12.0 ! 2.0 0.0 4.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 2 1 / 1 3 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 44.3 36.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.0 39.8 25.8 1.0 25.0 25.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Lander Valley 8/31/12 28-0 37-206 4-11 89 54-325 4-0/4 10-1/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 33-109 4-9 25 50-204 0-0/0 2-/4 1-3
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Pehringer, 22 92.0 4.8 92 19 1
C Myers, 34 55.0 5.5 55 10 1
Rivera, 5 46.0 9.2 46 5 0
Bower, 33 8.0 8.0 8 1 0
K Welch, 30 4.0 4.0 4 1 0
Neary, 9 1.0 1.0 1 1 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Neary, 9 89.0 22.3 89 4 11 36% 68.0 0 2
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Neuman, 21 75.0 75.0 75 1 0
Rivera, 5 8.0 4.0 8 2 0
Pehringer, 22 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Pehringer, 22 30.0 15.0 30 2
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Week 1 9/2/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Pehringer, 22 128.0 5.8 128 22 1 6.0
Neary, 9 90.0 7.5 90 12 1 6.0
Neuman, 21 75.0 75.0 75 1 1 6.0
C Myers, 34 55.0 5.5 55 10 1 10.0
Rivera, 5 54.0 7.7 54 7 0 0.0
Bower, 33 8.0 8.0 8 1 0 0.0
K Welch, 30 4.0 4.0 4 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
C Myers, 34 10.0 10 1 0 4 0 0
Pehringer, 22 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Neary, 9 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Neuman, 21 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
C Myers, 34 34.5 24.5 2.0 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
C Myers, 34 39.8 25.8 5.0 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
C Myers, 34 0 0 0 4 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
R Nieters, 8 19.0 19 2.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/3 0
B Fensner, 84 16.0 16 5.0 6 1 1/0 0 1/0 0
K Kluksdahl, 42 14.0 14 7.0 14 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Beaudrie, 19 8.0 8 3.0 6 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
C Myers, 34 6.0 6 3.0 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
B Goodwin, 27 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
0,29 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
A Guerrero, 88 4.0 4 2.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
R Wilde, 1 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Crooks, 57 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Lee, 79 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
T Holder, 61 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Vaughn, 78 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
A Cunklin, 55 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Dobson, 63 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
W Williams, 52 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Robinson, 74 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
K Welch, 30 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
M Archard, 83 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Torrington Trailblazers
2011 Overall Record: 0-0 3A East
Team Per Game Averatc Torrington ] Opp vs. Torrington
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 / 00 0.0 0.0
Passing YD COMP COMP %! YD COMP COMP %
0.0 0.0 0% | 0.0 0.0 0%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
0.0 0.0 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
/
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
/
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD gy POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 / 0.0 0.0 0.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 0 / 0 0 0
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NET AVGi #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
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Week 1 9/2/2012
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICK
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Riverton Wolverines
2011 Overall Record: 0-1 3A East
Team Per Game Averac Riverton ’ Opp vs. Riverton
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
77.0 31.0 25 # 1350 33.0 4.1
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
96.0 12.0 50% | 166.0 8.0 47%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
173.0  55.0 31 J 3010 500 6.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 26.0 6.5 ‘ 2.0 13.0 6.5
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 16 53 4 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 0.0 3.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
3.0 6.0 9.0 / 4.0 7.0 11.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 4 -3 ] 1 1 3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 35.0 28.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 43.0 43.0 4.0 36.3 32.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass/ Pass/ Fum-
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Powell 8/31/12 0-21 31-77 12-24 96 74-215 0-0/0 3-6/9 1-4
Defensive Stats 33-135 8-17 166 60-314 0-3/3 4-7/11 1-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Galey, 22 39.0 2.0 39 20 0
Webb, 4 25.0 4.2 25 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Webb, 4 96.0 8.0 96 12 23 52% 52.5 0 4
Galey, 22 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Belville, 12 42.0 14.0 42 3 0
Salisbury, 8 14.0 14.0 14 1 0
Galey, 22 13.0 4.3 13 3 0
Fullerton, 5 11.0 5.5 11 2 0
Harkbank, 1 8.0 8.0 8 1 0
Mcmenamy, 6 7.0 7.0 7 1 0
Lewis, 30 1.0 1.0 1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Fullerton, 5 26.0 8.7 26 3
Harkbank, 1 0.0 0.0 0 1
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KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Galey, 22 12.0 12.0 12 1
Harkbank, 1 4.0 4.0 4 1
Belville, 12 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Webb, 4 121.0 4.2 121 29 0 0.0
Galey, 22 64.0 2.6 64 25 0 0.0
Belville, 12 42.0 10.5 42 4 0 0.0
Fullerton, 5 37.0 7.4 37 5 0 0.0
Lewis, 30 20.0 4.0 20 5 0 0.0
Salisbury, 8 14.0 14.0 14 1 0 0.0
Mcmenamy, 6 7.0 7.0 7 1 0 0.0
Harkbank, 1 6.0 1.5 6 4 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Webb, 4 32.7 28.3 3.0 3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Webb, 4 43.0 43.0 1.0 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
C Savage, 55 15.0 15 7.0 6 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Fullerton, 5 13.0 13 2.0 2 1 0/0 2 1/0 0
Webb, 4 11.0 11 2.0 2 1 0/0 1 0/1 0
Galey, 22 11.0 11 4.5 5 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Steeds, 77 11.0 11 5.5 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vincent, 80 10.0 10 4.5 1 3 0/1 0 0/0 0
Nichols, 11 7.0 7 2.5 1 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Harkbank, 1 6.0 6 2.0 0 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Wy Meyer, 67 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Salisbury, 8 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Belville, 12 4.0 4 2.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zaniellena, 17 4.0 4 1.0 0 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Condie, 7 3.0 3 0.5 1 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Becker, 2 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Johnston, 9 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lewis, 30 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Prosser, 75 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Herbst, 71 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Reichert, 73 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1

Rawlins Outlaws

9/2/2012

2011 Overall Record: 0-1 3A East
Team Per Game Averac Rawlins ’ Opp vs. Rawlins
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
172.0 31.0 55 # 1550 36.0 43
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
185.0 12.0 44% | 291.0 15.0 65%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
3570  58.0 6.2 | 4460  59.0 7.6
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 1.0 4.0 4.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 4 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD gy POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
35.0 3.0 20 | 450 2.0 4.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.0 4.0 9.0 / 11.0 9.0 20.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
2 1 2 1 0 2
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 35.0 23.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.0 30.7 20.5 | 6.0 32.7 29.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Wheatland 8/31/12 35-45 31-172 12-27 185 70-357 3-2/5 5-4/9 2-1
Defensive Stats 36-155 15-23 291 75-450 2-4/6 11-9/20 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Jalen Krening, 15 110.0 6.5 110 17 1
Thomas Gamblin, 40 35.0 7.0 35 5 1
George Hopkins, 44 31.0 4.4 31 7 1
Isaiah Jefferson, 2 -4.0 -2.0 -4 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Jalen Krening, 15 185.0 15.4 185 12 27 44% 119.0 2 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Isaac Jefferson, 7 61.0 30.5 61 2 1
Ivan Varela, 10 59.0 19.7 59 3 1
Isaiah Jefferson, 2 32.0 10.7 32 3 0
Lucas Randolph, 8 21.0 21.0 21 1 0
George Hopkins, 44 9.0 4.5 9 2 0
Thomas Gamblin, 40 3.0 3.0 3 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Jalen Krening, 15 295.0 6.7 295 44 1 8.0
Isaac Jefferson, 7 61.0 30.5 61 2 1 6.0
Ivan Varela, 10 59.0 19.7 59 3 1 8.0
George Hopkins, 44 40.0 4.4 40 9 1 6.0
Thomas Gamblin, 40 38.0 6.3 38 6 1 6.0
Isaiah Jefferson, 2 28.0 5.6 28 5 0 0.0
Lucas Randolph, 8 21.0 21.0 21 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Ivan Varela, 10 8.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Jalen Krening, 15 8.0 8 1 0 0 1 0
Isaac Jefferson, 7 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
George Hopkins, 44 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas Gamblin, 40 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Omar Dozal, 81 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Ivan Varela, 10 47.8 43.8 4.0 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Omar Dozal, 81 40.3 25.0 4.0 4
Ivan Varela, 10 11.5 11.5 2.0 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Omar Dozal, 81 0 0 0 1 2
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Ivan Varela, 10 29.0 29 11.5 11 5 1/0 0 1/0 0
George Hopkins, 44 26.0 26 9.5 9 5 0/0 0 0/0 1
Tyrel Smith, 55 22.0 22 7.5 7 4 0/0 1 1/0 0
Kody Palmer, 9 20.0 20 5.0 2 4 0/0 0 2/0 0
Isaiah Jefferson, 2 14.0 14 6.0 8 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Isaac Jefferson, 7 10.0 10 5.0 2 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Thomas Gamblin, 40 10.0 10 5.0 6 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Triston Williams, 80 6.0 6 3.0 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Woodrow Davidson, 77 5.0 5 2.5 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Clayton Dry, 54 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Pedro Steinke, 52 5.0 5 2.0 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
David Faiivae, 60 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jon Marr, 92 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lucas Randolph, 8 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kacey Cuin, 58 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jalen Krening, 15 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Lander Valley Tigers
2011 Overall Record: 0-1 3A East
Team Per Game Averac Lander Valley ’ Opp vs. Lander Valley
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
109.0 33.0 33 f/ 206.0 37.0 5.6
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
25.0 4.0 44% | 89.0 4.0 36%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
1340 420 32 | 2950 480 6.1
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ‘ 2.0 30.0 15.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 70 175 § 0.0 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ) POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
0.0 0.0 0.0 28.0 4.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
2.0 0.0 4.0 / 10.0 1.0 12.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
1 3 -1y 1 2 1
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 34,5 24.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 25.0 25.0 5.0 39.8 25.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass/ Pass/ Fum-
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Cody 8/31/12 0-28 33-109 4-9 25 50-204 0-0/0 2-/4 1-3
Defensive Stats 37-206 4-11 89 54-325 4-0/4 10-1/12 1-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Jack Mazurie, 32 53.0 4.1 53 13 0
Jonah Burke, 33 51.0 4.3 51 12 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Tylor Baker, 9 25.0 6.3 25 4 8 50% 1.3 0 3
Andrew Vonrein, 11 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Jess Oldham, 15 15.0 7.5 15 2 0
Jaxon Hedges, 29 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
Reb Linduarm, 83 4.0 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Noah Rohrbacher, 38 32.0 16.0 32 2
Reb Linduarm, 83 29.0 29.0 29 1
Jason Hanson, 50 9.0 9.0 9 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Jack Mazurie, 32 53.0 4.1 53 13 0 0.0
Jonah Burke, 33 51.0 4.3 51 12 0 0.0
Reb Linduarm, 83 33.0 16.5 33 2 0 0.0
Noah Rohrbacher, 38 32.0 16.0 32 2 0 0.0
Tylor Baker, 9 27.0 2.1 27 13 0 0.0
Jess Oldham, 15 15.0 7.5 15 2 0 0.0
Jason Hanson, 50 9.0 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
Jaxon Hedges, 29 6.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Alex Bone, 48 3.0 1.0 3 3 0 0.0
Andrew Vonrein, 11 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jaxon Hedges, 29 44 .3 36.8 4.0 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Kyle Latorre, 56 25.0 25.0 1.0 1
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Kyle Latorre, 56 0 1 0 0 0
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Jaxon Hedges, 29 17.0 17 8.0 2 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
Robert Sloss, 61 15.0 15 7.0 8 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Travis Boulette, 66 11.0 11 2.5 1 1 1/0 0 1/0 0
Jonah Burke, 33 10.0 10 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Ross Sloss, 72 8.0 8 4.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jason Hanson, 50 8.0 8 4.0 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jess Oldham, 15 7.0 7 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/1 0
Reb Linduarm, 83 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Coppock, 64 5.0 5 2.5 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Marvin Aragon, 36 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jack Mazurie, 32 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Arion Mefferd, 34 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Latorre, 56 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Bone, 48 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
lan Etter, 88 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew O'Neill, 52 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Keagan Meyer, 28 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012
Douglas Bearcats

2011 Overall Record: 1-0 3A East
Team Per Game Averac Douglas ’ Opp vs. Douglas
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
168.0 38.0 44 4 257.0 43.0 6.0
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
151.0 10.0 43% | 115.0 10.0 53%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
319.0 61.0 5.2 | 372.0 62.0 6.0
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 12.0 6.0 ‘ 2.0 14.0 7.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 34 17.0 : 3.0 51 17.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
20.0 1.0 20 | 140 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.0 7.0 17.0 ! 12.0 6.0 18.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 3 / 1 2 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 28.3 24.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 40.3 27.5 | 3.0 45.0 27.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Green River 8/31/12 20-14 38-168 10-23 151 75-365 1-2/3 9-7/17 -0
Defensive Stats 43-257 10-19 115 77-437 1-1/2 12-6/18 1-2
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Values
Player, # Yds/Game Yds/Att TOTYD ATT TD
Logan Barker, 34 123.0 4.9 123 25 0
Colter Haman, 9 16.0 5.3 16 3 0
Matthews, 10 11.0 1.8 11 6 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Matthews, 10 151.0 15.1 151 10 23 43% 127.3 2 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Blake Sanderson, 23 58.0 14.5 58 4 0
Adam Sigala, 5 39.0 39.0 39 1 0
Chance Miller, 3 21.0 21.0 21 1 1
Jordon Pexton, 20 16.0 8.0 16 2 1
Locke, 85 13.0 13.0 13 1 0
Logan Barker, 34 4.0 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Adam Sigala, 5 12.0 6.0 12 2
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KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Colter Haman, 9 18.0 18.0 18 1
Blake Sanderson, 23 16.0 16.0 16 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Matthews, 10 162.0 5.6 162 29 1 6.0
Logan Barker, 34 127.0 4.9 127 26 0 0.0
Blake Sanderson, 23 74.0 14.8 74 5 0 2.0
Adam Sigala, 5 51.0 17.0 51 3 0 0.0
Colter Haman, 9 34.0 8.5 34 4 0 0.0
Chance Miller, 3 21.0 21.0 21 1 1 6.0
Jordon Pexton, 20 16.0 8.0 16 2 1 6.0
Locke, 85 13.0 13.0 13 1 0 0.0
Ty Etchemendy, 2 10.0 10.0 10 1 0 0.0
Micha Thompson, 28 8.0 2.7 8 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Chance Miller, 3 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jordon Pexton, 20 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Matthews, 10 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Blake Sanderson, 23 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Garrett Boner, 37 40.8 38.0 5.0 5
KICKING TOTAVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Garrett Boner, 37 40.3 27.5 4.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Blake Sanderson, 23 23.0 23 11.5 9 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Barker, 34 20.0 20 9.5 11 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Addleman, 80 16.0 16 2.5 1 2 0/0 3 0/1 0
Bay Parks, 53 15.0 15 6.5 5 2 1/1 0 0/0 0
Colter Haman, 9 13.0 13 5.5 1 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Adam Sigala, 5 13.0 13 3.0 2 2 0/0 1 0/1 0
Garrett Boner, 36 13.0 13 6.0 4 3 0/1 0 0/0 0
Dalton Burgner, 8 11.0 11 4.0 6 0 1/0 1 0/0 0
Dalton Smith, 57 9.0 9 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Tyler Pope, 66 8.0 8 3.5 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Jordon Pexton, 20 4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Miller, 3 4.0 4 1.0 2 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Ty Etchemendy, 2 4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Layne Mcguire, 58 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Evins, 73 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blake Brooks, 22 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lane George, 25 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 1 9/2/2012

Buffalo Bison
2011 Overall Record: 1-0 3A East
Team Per Game Averatc Buffalo ] Opp vs. Buffalo
Rushing YD ATT  YD/ATT| YD ATT  YD/ATT
368.0 50.0 7.4 f 140 22.0 0.6
Passing YD comMpP cCOmMP %! YD COMP COMP %
47.0 4.0 40% | 53.0 4.0 24%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT 4y YD ATT YD/ATT
4150  60.0 69 | 67.0 39.0 1.7
’
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 39.0 19.5 ‘ 0.0 0.0 0.0
’
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 0.0 : 7.0 110 15.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
41.0 4.0 20 | o0 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
14.0 2.0 18.0 ! 1.0 2.0 4.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- l FUM INT +/-
0 0 3 / 3 0 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVGi # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
33.7 30.3 30 ; 30 39.3 33.7
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG/ #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
7.0 50.6 34.9 | 1.0 60.0 40.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
nudIiIIr- nudI -
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Worland 8/31/12 41-0 50-368 4-10 47 66-454 4-2/6 14-2/18 -0
Defensive Stats 22-14 4-17 53 50-177 0-0/0 1-2/4 3-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Tyler Rogers, 21 238.0 11.9 238 20 3
Garrett Monroe, 17 50.0 3.8 50 13 1
Aaron Fenner, 33 44.0 4.9 44 9 0
Dylan Marton, 4 21.0 5.3 21 4 0
Casey Sellers, 40 15.0 3.8 15 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Dylan Marton, 4 47.0 11.8 47 4 10 40% 145.5 2 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Tyler Bauer, 9 23.0 23.0 23 1 1
Aaron Fenner, 33 17.0 8.5 17 2 1
Cason Filbert, 7 7.0 7.0 7 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Garrett Monroe, 17 39.0 19.5 39 2
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Week 1 9/2/2012

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Tyler Rogers, 21 238.0 11.9 238 20 3 18.0
Garrett Monroe, 17 89.0 5.9 89 15 1 6.0
Dylan Marton, 4 68.0 4.9 68 14 0 0.0
Aaron Fenner, 33 61.0 5.5 61 11 1 6.0
Tyler Bauer, 9 23.0 23.0 23 1 1 6.0
Casey Sellers, 40 15.0 3.8 15 4 0 0.0
Cason Filbert, 7 7.0 7.0 7 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Tyler Rogers, 21 18.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Garrett Monroe, 17 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Fenner, 33 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Bauer, 9 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Zane Hengel, 23 5.0 5 0 0 5 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Aaron Fenner, 33 31.0 31.0 3.0 3
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Zane Hengel, 23 50.6 34.9 7.0 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Zane Hengel, 23 0 1 0 5 6
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Cason Filbert, 7 11.0 11 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 2/0 0
Aaron Fenner, 33 10.0 10 4.5 3 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Marton, 4 9.0 9 4.5 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Casey Sellers, 40 8.0 8 4.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Monroe, 17 7.0 7 3.5 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kye Jensen, 88 7.0 7 3.0 2 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nolan Leibee, 51 6.0 6 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
James Musselman, 12 6.0 6 3.0 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jeremia Nicholson, 50 6.0 6 2.5 3 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Rogers, 21 4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kenny Burton, 80 3.0 3 1.0 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Bruce Jackson, 63 3.0 3 1.0 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Mike Burtenshaw, 53 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zane Hengel, 23 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Ostrum, 1 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Bender, 56 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ricky Huffman, 66 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gabe Dide, 26 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Dillinger, 65 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Foss, 71 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Raleigh Koonz, 78 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats 2011 Wyoming HS Football



	top10
	Worland
	Star Valley
	Powell
	Jackson
	Green River
	Cody
	Torrington
	Riverton
	Rawlins
	Lander Valley
	Douglas
	Buffalo

